504007065 09/15/2016
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4053722
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC. 09/06/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC.
Street Address: ONE CONAGRA DRIVE
City: OMAHA
State/Country: NEBRASKA
Postal Code: 68102
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6514554
Patent Number: 5753291
Patent Number: 6136358
Patent Number: 5905440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020
Email: sloma@adventip.com
Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP
Address Line 1: 3930 SOUTH 147TH
Address Line 2: SUITE 101
Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FO
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN T. GRACE
SIGNATURE: /Ryan T. Grace/
DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4
source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page1.tif
source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page?2.tif

PATENT
504007065 REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0116



source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page3.tif
source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0117




ASSIGNMENT

ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One ConAgra
Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter “Assignor™), is the owner of all rights of certain new and useful
inventions and improvements (“Inventions™) as described and/or claimed in the Appendix A attached

hereto.

ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One ConAgra Drive,
Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter “Assignee”) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefore.

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and
transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in
and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the
applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted
therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which
have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements,
including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters

Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the
Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the

Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor and its executors and legal representatives will
make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further
application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee,
its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the
history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire

PATENT
REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0118



right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles,

benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Assignor covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no
assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed
has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by Assignor.

PATENT
REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0119



o/4«7
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand this day of
WZW , 2016. - Z(M ; % :

e: Rebecca A. Boffolotti
itle: Vice President, Chief Technology Counsel

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

I, Qu_.g.c‘_n e Mt , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby
certify that Rebecca A. Bortolotti is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered said instrument as her own free and voluntary act.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this__ /p day of _@m"g&q 2016.

-

CHRISTINE A. MISEK
Public GE“E"QLE"R}‘_‘M
—_— STATE OF NEBRASKA

Commission
February 29%

PATENT
REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0120



Country

United
States

Australia

Belgium

Canada

Germany

France

United
Kingdom

Netherlands
New
Zealand
Turkey
United
States

United
States

European
Union

United
States

App. No.

09/856,877

37333/97

979342243

2,257,836

979342243

97934224.3

979342243

979342243

334157

97934224.3

08/695,765

09/198,828

05852984.3

08/995,237

File Date

8/20/2001

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/17/1997

7/22/1996

11/24/1998

12/1/2005

12/19/1997

RECORDED: 09/15/2016

APPENDIX A

Patent No.

6,514,554

709573

0924994

2,257,836

69724977.8

0924994

0924994

0924994

334157

0924994

5,753,291

6,136,358

N/A

5,905,440

Issue Date

2/4/2003

12/16/1999

9/17/2003

12/30/2003

9/17/2003

9/17/2003

9/17/2003

9/17/2003

7/6/2000

9/17/2003

5/19/1998

10/24/2000

N/A

5/18/1999

Title
PROCESS FOR PREPARING FROZEN
POTATO OR ROOT VEGETABLE
STRIPS (TD)

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED
AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING
PARFRIED, FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

PROCESS FOR PREPARING REDUCED
FAT FROZEN POTATO STRIPS

ACOUSTIC EMISSION SEVERANCE
DETECTOR AND METHOD

PATENT

REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0121



