504007065 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE CONAGRA DRIVE		
City:	ОМАНА		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68102		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6514554
Patent Number:	5753291
Patent Number:	6136358
Patent Number:	5905440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020

Email: sloma@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP

Address Line 1: 3930 SOUTH 147TH

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN T. GRACE		
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan T. Grace/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page1.tif source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504007065 REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0116

source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page3.tif source=ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company Inc to CAG LW - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0117 ASSIGNMENT

ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One ConAgra

Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights of certain new and useful

inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in the Appendix A attached

hereto.

ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One ConAgra Drive,

Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefore.

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the

applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which

have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements,

including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters

Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the

Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor and its executors and legal representatives will

make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further

application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee,

its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the

history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire

PATENT

right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Assignor covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

2

PATENT REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of the set of the se
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
I, CHRISTIME MICHEL , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Rebecca A. Bortolotti is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered said instrument as her own free and voluntary act.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of day of

Commission Expires February 29, 2020

APPENDIX A

Country	App. No.	File Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
United States	09/856,877	8/20/2001	6,514,554	2/4/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING FROZEN POTATO OR ROOT VEGETABLE STRIPS (TD)
Australia	37333/97	7/17/1997	709573	12/16/1999	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
Belgium	97934224.3	7/17/1997	0924994	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
Canada	2,257,836	7/17/1997	2,257,836	12/30/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
Germany	97934224.3	7/17/1997	69724977.8	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
France	97934224.3	7/17/1997	0924994	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
United Kingdom	97934224.3	7/17/1997	0924994	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
Netherlands	97934224.3	7/17/1997	0924994	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
New Zealand	334157	7/17/1997	334157	7/6/2000	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
Turkey	97934224.3	7/17/1997	0924994	9/17/2003	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
United States	08/695,765	7/22/1996	5,753,291	5/19/1998	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED AND FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
United States	09/198,828	11/24/1998	6,136,358	10/24/2000	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PARFRIED, FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
European Union	05852984.3	12/1/2005	N/A	N/A	PROCESS FOR PREPARING REDUCED FAT FROZEN POTATO STRIPS
United States	08/995,237	12/19/1997	5,905,440	5/18/1999	ACOUSTIC EMISSION SEVERANCE DETECTOR AND METHOD

PATENT REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 09/15/2016